PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5304677

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 05/09/2018 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| CHRISTOPHER BARTH | 07/18/2018 |
| GREGORY A. BAUMGARTNER | 07/18/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JAYCO, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 903 SOUTH MAIN STREET |
| City: | MIDDLEBURY |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 46540 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15932862 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)247-1237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742589296

Email: RyanFountain@aol.com **Correspondent Name:** RYAN M. FOUNTAIN Address Line 1: 420 LINCOLN WAY WEST Address Line 4: MISHAWAKA, INDIANA 46544

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RYAN M. FOUNTAIN | |
|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Ryan M. Fountain/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/31/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=thor862assn signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047877 FRAME: 0585 505257905

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT CORMFIRMATION

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned persons agrees as follows:

I am an inventor of an Invention entitled "Supplemental Exterior Lighting Systems for Recreational Vehicles", described more completely in U.S. Patent application of that title filed on May 9, 2018 (Patent App. No. 15/932,862). This document confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I have irrevocably assigned all of my right, title and interest (if any exists now or hereafter) in that Invention to Jayco, Inc.

This assignment includes all rights to any and all patents and patent applications which may be filed with respect to that Invention in any country, including and patent application as a continuation(s), divisional(s), continuation(s)-in-part, or otherwise, as well as any re-examination or reissue applications based upon that Invention in whole or part. With respect to any other intellectual property rights, including any copyrights or other proprietary rights in the Invention, and/or all documentation related thereto, I acknowledge that all work by me in that regard was "work for hire" on behalf of my employer, and I agree to execute, without payment of any consideration, any additional documents as may be necessary to assign or confirm the assignment of those rights to Jayco, Inc. or to allow Jayco, Inc. full and exclusive use and enjoyment of the Invention.

I authorize any patent(s) which issues in this regard to be issued to Jayco, Inc. and I will provide reasonable assistance to Jayco, Inc. in connection with filing and prosecution of any patent applications related to the Invention, without payment of additional fees.

Date: 7-18-2018 Inventor: Christopher Barth

Date: 7-18-2018 Inventor: Gregory A. Baumgartner

RECORDED: 12/31/2018

PATENT REEL: 047877 FRAME: 0586